## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT						
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY						
CONVEYING PARTY DATA									
		N	ame	Execution Date					
SunTrust Bank				04/03/2007					
RECEIVING PARTY DATA									
Name:	Xymid, L.L.C.								
Street Address:	3141 Craig Rath Blvd								
City:	Midlothian								
State/Country:	VIRGINIA								
Postal Code:	23114								
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2									
Property Type			Number						
Patent Number: 54740		54740	06						
Patent Number: 54683		54683	20						
Patent Number: 5468320   CORRESPONDENCE DATA 5468320									
Fax Number:     (530)325-9551     O									
Correspondence will b	be sent via US	Mail wi	hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.						
Email: officeuspto@jlew.com									
Correspondent Name: Jeffrey C. Lew									
Address Line 1: 2205 Silverside Road   Address Line 2: Dept 47350									
Address Line 2:Dept 47350Address Line 4:Wilmington, DELAWARE 19810									
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: NS2295A NS2395A									
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Jeffrey C. Lew						
Total Attachments: 1 source=`ns2295Ans2395Arelease#page1.tif									

SONTROST BHNK

P.02

RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT COVERING U.S. Patent No. 5,474,006 (NS2295A) and U.S. Patent No. 5,468,320 (NS2395A)

SUNTRUST Bank ("Secured Party"), hereby releases its security interest in

a) U.S. Patent No. 5,474,006 (NS2295A) dated December 12, 1995, titled Elastic Tufted Fabric Including Nonwoven Fibrous Substrate, invented by Keith W. Anzilotti et al., and

b) U.S. Patent No. 5,468,320 (NS2395A) dated November 21, 1995, titled Process For Elastic Nonwoven Undergarment with a Stitchbonded Outer Shell, and invented by Dimitri P. Zafiroglu,

which security interest was created by that certain Security Agreement executed on April 16, 2004, by Xymid, LLC, a Virginia Limited Liability Company in favor of Secured Party and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 16, 2004, at Reel/Frame 014523/0236.

Dated: APRIL 3,2007

SUNTRUST BANK By: Name: ANDRON M. KERK Title: VUE PLESIDENT

STATE (	)F	Virginia	)	
City	OF	Richmond	)	SS,

On <u>April 3</u>, 2007, before me, <u>Betty T. Reid</u> personally appeared <u>AndRew M.KerR</u>, personally known to instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity on behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public lin and for said County and State My Commission Expires June 30 2007

PATENT REEL: 019122 FRAME: 0754

TOTAL P.02

**RECORDED: 04/06/2007**